
 2023 TOWN OF YARROW POINT CONTRACT AWARD LIST

Item 

No.

Agenda 

Bill #
Award Date

Solicitation 

Method
Contractor Name Award Amount Description of Work

23-001
230110    

8.4
1/10/2023

On-call 

Engineering 

Services 

Gray & Osborne, Inc                                 

3710 168th Street, Bldg B, Suite 210  

Arlington, WA 98223

$19,000.00
Engr Task Order No. 4 - 2023 TYP 

Stormwater Manual and Standards Update

23-002
230214      

8.2
2/14/2023

Forego Limited 

Small Works 

Roster

Iron Creek Construction                        

22525 SE 64th Place #2228                

Issaquah, WA  98207

$3,783.59 Sport Court (west side) trench drain

23-003 2/14/2023

Limited Small 

Works Roster     

(3 quotes min)

Sound Sport Surfaces                           

8512 122nd Ave NE, #232t            

Kirkland, WA  98033

$21,139.00 Sport Court resurfacing

23-004
230314     

8.3
3/14/2023 Specialty

Puget Sound Energy - IntoLight Design 

& Construction Agreements
$5,873.15

Two separate installations                               

(2 total) NE 34th St &                                        

(13 total) 95th Ave NE

23-005
230509      

8.3
5/9/2023

Small Works 

Roster               

Elvis Landscape Services                     

4931 Dogwood Drive                      

Everett, WA  98203

$46,695.61
Sally's Alley West Entrance Improvement 

Project

23-006

230509      

8.9/ 

230711     

8.5

5/9/2023 &    

7/11/23
Specialty

Puget Sound Energy - IntoLight Design 

& Construction Agreement
$73,567.90

94th Ave NE/ NE 38th St/ NE 40th St 

Stormwater Upsizing and UGC Project          

6 new street lights for 

23-007
230613     

8.5
6/13/2023

Limited Small 

Works Roster     

(3 quotes min)

Alexander Moore Homes                   

7804 Renton Issaquah RD SE         

Issaquah, WA  98027

$17,360.22 
2018 Pagoda Mntc Plan 94-1 and NE 37th 

St (NTE $20,000)

23-008
230613     

8.6
6/13/2023

Small Works 

Roster              

Iron Creek Construction                        

22525 SE 64th Place #2228                

Issaquah, WA  98207

$42,663.75

3400-3600 92nd Ave NE Natural Pave 

Sidewalk Replacement w/ Colored 

Concrete (NTE $45,000)

23-009

230711 & 

230912     

Staff 

Report

7/11/2023 ILA w/ KC Roads King County Roads Division N/A
Yearly Pavement Preservation Program  

88th Ave NE ($63,482.00)

Note: All bid quotations are awardable upon written requestion to the 

Town Clerk:  clerk-treasurer@yarrowpointwa.gov

Town of Yarrow Point

4030 95th Ave NE  

Yarrow Point, WA 98004

(425) 454-6994
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23-010
230711     

8.4
7/11/2023

On-call 

Engineering 

Services 

Gray & Osborne, Inc                                 

3710 168th Street, Bldg B, Suite 210  

Arlington, WA 98223

$5,500.00

Engr Task Order No. 3 - 94th Ave NE/ NE 

38th St/ NE 40th St Stormwater & Upsizing 

UGC Project: Design Amendment (Mayor 

approved 8/2023)

23-011
230912     

8.2
9/12/2023

Limited Small 

Works Roster     

(3 quotes min)

Pro-Vac                                                          

PO Box 24351                                           

Seattle, WA  98124

$27,638.84

2023 Annual Clean & Camera Project  - NTE 

$28,000 (pd $20,029.94  11/7/23 Invoice 1 

of 2;    $x,xxx.xx 12/12/23  Invoice 2 of 2)

23-012 N/A 10/10/2023
Limited Small 

Works Roster    

Mr. Misael Pro Garden & Yard Mntc                                           

14015 2nd Ave SW                                   

Burien WA  98166

$9,900.00

Park Mntc to clean up overgrown 

vegetation in Sally's Alley East (<$15K 

Mayor approved)

23-013 N/A 10/10/2023

Forego Limited 

Small Works 

Roster

Precision Grinding $6,097.66
Pts Drive Sidewalk Maintenance (<$15K 

Mayor Approved)

23-014
Consent 

Calendar
11/7/2023

Forego Limited 

Small Works 

Roster

AA Asphalt                                                 

14720 Puyallup St                                  

Sumner, WA   98390

$4,453.50
Replace 5 concrete sidewalk panels on Pts 

Drive NE

23-015
Consent 

Calendar
11/7/2023

Forego Limited 

Small Works 

Roster

AA Asphalt                                                 

14720 Puyallup St                                  

Sumner, WA   98390

$3,314.36
9030 NE 34th St asphalt repair for tree root 

(Mayor approval)

Note: All bid quotations are awardable upon written requestion to the 

Town Clerk:  clerk-treasurer@yarrowpointwa.gov

Town of Yarrow Point

4030 95th Ave NE  

Yarrow Point, WA 98004

(425) 454-6994


