## 2023 TOWN OF YARROW POINT CONTRACT AWARD LIST

Item No.	Agenda Bill #	Award Date	Solicitation Method	Contractor Name	Award Amount	Description of Work
23-001	230110 8.4	1/10/2023	On-call Engineering Services	Gray & Osborne, Inc 3710 168th Street, Bldg B, Suite 210 Arlington, WA 98223	\$19,000.00	Engr Task Order No. 4 - 2023 TYP Stormwater Manual and Standards Update
23-002	230214 8.2	2/14/2023	Forego Limited Small Works Roster	Iron Creek Construction 22525 SE 64th Place #2228 Issaquah, WA 98207	\$3,783.59	Sport Court (west side) trench drain
23-003		2/14/2023	Limited Small Works Roster (3 quotes min)	Sound Sport Surfaces 8512 122nd Ave NE, #232t Kirkland, WA 98033	\$21,139.00	Sport Court resurfacing
23-004	230314 8.3	3/14/2023	Specialty	Puget Sound Energy - IntoLight Design & Construction Agreements	\$5,873.15	Two separate installations (2 total) NE 34th St & (13 total) 95th Ave NE
23-005	230509 8.3	5/9/2023	Small Works Roster	Elvis Landscape Services 4931 Dogwood Drive Everett, WA 98203	\$46,695.61	Sally's Alley West Entrance Improvement Project
23-006	230509 8.9/ 230711 8.5	5/9/2023 & 7/11/23	Specialty	Puget Sound Energy - IntoLight Design & Construction Agreement	\$73,567.90	94th Ave NE/ NE 38th St/ NE 40th St Stormwater Upsizing and UGC Project 6 new street lights for
23-007	230613 8.5	6/13/2023	Limited Small Works Roster (3 quotes min)	Alexander Moore Homes 7804 Renton Issaquah RD SE Issaquah, WA 98027	\$17,360.22	2018 Pagoda Mntc Plan 94-1 and NE 37th St (NTE \$20,000)
23-008	230613 8.6	6/13/2023	Small Works Roster	Iron Creek Construction 22525 SE 64th Place #2228 Issaquah, WA 98207	\$42,663.75	3400-3600 92nd Ave NE Natural Pave Sidewalk Replacement w/ Colored Concrete (NTE \$45,000)
23-009	230711 & 230912 Staff Report	7/11/2023	ILA w/ KC Roads	King County Roads Division	N/A	Yearly Pavement Preservation Program 88th Ave NE (\$63,482.00)



Town of Yarrow Point 4030 95th Ave NE Yarrow Point, WA 98004 (425) 454-6994

## 2023 TOWN OF YARROW POINT CONTRACT AWARD LIST

23-010	230711 8.4	7/11/2023	On-call Engineering Services	Gray & Osborne, Inc 3710 168th Street, Bldg B, Suite 210 Arlington, WA 98223	\$5,500.00	Engr Task Order No. 3 - 94th Ave NE/ NE 38th St/ NE 40th St Stormwater & Upsizing UGC Project: Design Amendment (Mayor approved 8/2023)
23-011	230912 8.2	9/12/2023	Limited Small Works Roster (3 quotes min)	Pro-Vac PO Box 24351 Seattle, WA 98124	\$27,638.84	2023 Annual Clean & Camera Project - NTE \$28,000 (pd \$20,029.94 11/7/23 Invoice 1 of 2; \$x,xxx.xx 12/12/23 Invoice 2 of 2)
23-012	N/A	10/10/2023	Limited Small Works Roster	Mr. Misael Pro Garden & Yard Mntc 14015 2nd Ave SW Burien WA 98166	\$9,900.00	Park Mntc to clean up overgrown vegetation in Sally's Alley East (<\$15K Mayor approved)
23-013	N/A	10/10/2023	Forego Limited Small Works Roster	Precision Grinding	\$6,097.66	Pts Drive Sidewalk Maintenance (<\$15K Mayor Approved)
23-014	Consent Calendar	11/7/2023	Forego Limited Small Works Roster	AA Asphalt 14720 Puyallup St Sumner, WA 98390	\$4,453.50	Replace 5 concrete sidewalk panels on Pts Drive NE
23-015	Consent Calendar	11/7/2023	Forego Limited Small Works Roster	AA Asphalt 14720 Puyallup St Sumner, WA 98390	\$3,314.36	9030 NE 34th St asphalt repair for tree root (Mayor approval)



Town of Yarrow Point 4030 95th Ave NE Yarrow Point, WA 98004 (425) 454-6994